Nat
Pos

Top 10 Section Winners For

1,130 Members sent 5,570 Birds

Liberation Date and Time:

Sect
Pos Name

Section: A

18
56
71
89
95
101
102
108
110
114

1A R K Goble

2A D Jordan

3A Mr T Leggatt

4A J McGee

5A P Fyfield

6A J W Puddephatt

7A J McGee

8A Mr & Mrs T Joy

9A Mr & Mrs T Joy
10A A E Shepherd

Section: B

8
10
25
27
28
38
a7
48
61
69

1B A Parsons
2B Mr & Mrs G Emm
3B D Britton
4B A Holdaway
5B E Neilson
6B A Parsons
7B M S Gower
8B A Human
9B F Attrill
10B A Parsons

12 July 2021

29 June 2001 @ 06 : 15: 00

Town

Havant
Worthing
Havant
Lancing
Bordon
Ferring
Lancing
Chichester
Chichester
Emsworth

Salisbury
Salisbury
Fareham
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Salisbury

Nr Fordingbridge
Newport

Ryde

Salisbury

2001 San Sebastian

Distance
Miles Yards

521
524
522
524
541
523
524
522
522
523

536
529
521
521
521
536
527
509
510
536

1126
132
1125
907
1263
90
907
900
900
576

1701
1010

701
1148
1558
1701

657
1143
1499
1701

Ring Number

GB99J62048
GB99C60937
GB98N99666
GB99J22395
GB97296337
GB99J69562
GB99E91666
GB97P90255
GB95M31197
GB95M31345

GB99X94295
GB98N66398
GB97P65751
GB98J45694
GB98J62523
GB97J20920
GB99N30591
GB99P57140
GB98N75932
GB98J10456

Wing
Time

17:46:47
18:40:11
18:48:20
19:17:34
19:48:55
19:28:02
19:31:04
19:36:54
19:37:44
19:41:17

17:48:00
17:46:02
17:55:18
17:56:07
17:56:44
18:33:14
18:34:09
18:11:23
18:23:20
19:07:11

YPM

1327.180
1237.729
1221.079
1179.617
1171.401
1160.868
1159.613
1146.844
1145.653
1142.327

1363.698
1350.273
1310.409
1309.494
1308.928
1280.141
1255.712
1252.338
1233.591
1223.859

Pools Won

CD

D

(0]

ABLMN

ABCDEFILMNOPQ

AB

ABCDENLMNOZ

ABCD

ABCDLMNO

ABCLMN

ABCDLMNO

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club

Sect
Pools

60.00
60.43
15.00
0.00
253.76
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
15.00

0.00
311.80
75.00
0.00
75.00
0.00
35.00
75.00
19.38
0.00

Open
Pools

0.00
40.00
35.00

0.00

375.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
75.00
0.00
0.00
75.00
0.00
35.00
75.00
0.00
0.00

Sect
Money

70.43
65.22
60.39
55.91
51.77
47.94
44.39
41.10
38.05
35.23

121.34
112.35
104.03
96.32
89.19
82.58
76.46
70.80
65.56
60.70

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Open
Money

25.71
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

102.83
602.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-
«:“

"

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

A

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

Tot Birds

Money Sent
156.14 10f6
165.65 10f2
110.39 10f11
55.91 10f12
680.53 10f1
47.94 10f6
4439 20f12
41.10 10f11
38.05 20f11
50.23 10f15
224.17 10f26
1,101.98 10f1
179.03 10f5
96.32 10f10
239.19 10f14
8258 20f26
146.46 10f12
220.80 10f16
84.94 10f6
60.70 3 0f26
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Top 10 Section Winners For

Nat  Sect
Pos Pos

1,130 Members sent 5,570 Birds

Liberation Date and Time: 29 June 2001 @ 06 : 15: 00

Name

Section: C

42 1C
64 2C
81 3C
90 4C
97 5C
112 6C
128 7C
146 8C
151 9C
210 10C

Mr & Mrs P Lovell
Mr D Joyce

K & C White

S Jack

Mr & Mrs P Lovell
Mr & Mrs P Lovell
Staddon Bros
Staddon Bros

S Russell

Mr R Bason

Section: D

40 1D

67 2D
111 3D
160 4D
387 5D
571 6D
626 7D
762 8D
778 9D
796 10D

12 July 2021

V & D Harvey
H Franks
J & R Prettejohn

Mr & Mrs A Furneaux

R Brown

T & S Luscombe
Harris & Underhill
Mrs Sue White

M Shergold

C Lavis

Town

Shaftesbury
Blandford Forum
Weymouth
Salisbury
Shaftesbury
Shaftesbury
Crewkerne
Crewkerne
Poole

Wareham

Penzance
Tiverton
Plymouth
Launceston
Plymouth
Plymouth
Plymouth
Honiton
Exeter
Exeter

2001 San Sebastian

531
517
504
534
531
531
523
523
510
508

495
528
497
517
497
500
496
514
515
514

Distance
Miles Yards

533
1585
1273
1310

533

533

531

531
1312

678

1352
1050
1093
1252
1433
537
1492
383
348
905

Ring Number

GB99N38609
GB97E80120
GB95X72758
GB98F33293
GB99N38652
GB96N79719
GB96N75428
GB98N29088
GB98N55955
GB98H91709

GB99J08764
GB97N68609
GB98N51704
GB99N19706
GB99J21352
WH97S07573
GB98N09034
GB00J10977
GB99N64945
GB98J62140

Wing
Time

18:27:32
18:36:11
18:38:18
19:33:59
19:35:11
19:51:53
19:53:59
20:19:40
20:07:38
21:25:17

17:37:09
18:53:55
18:59:42
20:30:15
6:23:36

8:08:02

8:29:39

10:21:08
10:36:36
10:44:46

YPM Pools Won

1276.519
1231.156

1195.139 ABCDLMNO

1177.913 MNOP
1168.599
1144.708
1124.599 ABCLMNO
1090.404 ABCLMNO
1079.601 LMN
983.253

1279.352
1225.866 DEFOPQ
1145.303 ABCDEN
1065.271 ABCD
851.782 ABC
777.878 ABC
757.331 ABCI
714.990 !
707.513
702.151

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club

Sect
Pools

0.00
0.00
65.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
35.00
15.97
0.00
0.00

0.00
197.00
174.98

69.00
35.00
35.00
18.70

3.98

0.00

0.00

Open
Pools

0.00
0.00
75.00
170.00
0.00
0.00
75.00
57.10
35.00
0.00

0.00
340.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Sect
Money

32.47
30.07
27.84
25.78
23.87
22.10
20.46
18.95
17.54
16.24

47.11
43.62
40.39
37.40
34.63
32.07
29.69
27.49
25.45
23.57

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Open
Money

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

-
«:“

"

o\ |\~

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

Tot Birds

Money Sent

3247 10f22
30.07 10f3
168.24 10f5
195.78 10f6
23.87 20f22
2210 30f22
130.46 10f12
92.02 20f12
52.54 10f8
16.24 10f1

47.11 10f1
580.62 10f4
215.37 10f2
106.40 10f5

69.63 10f6

67.07 10f2

48.39 10f6

31.47 10f3

25.45 10f8

23.57 10f2
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Nat
Pos

Top 10 Section Winners For

Sect
Pos

1,130 Members sent 5,570 Birds

Liberation Date and Time:

Name

Section: E

16
17
19
24
36
41
44
45
46
49

1E
2E
3E
4E
5E
6E
7E
8E
9E
10E

Mr & Mrs G Bates & Son
Mr & Mrs G Bates & Son
Tony Pisani

Mr & Mrs J Cody

M Moore

J A Townsend

J Nicholson & Sons

Mr & Mrs J F Mauger

D A Delea

E G Pearson

Section: F

2
35
39
51
52
53
60
73
78
82

12 July 2021

1F
2F
3F
4aF
5F
6F
7F
8F
oF
10F

Biss & Waite

Biss & Waite

M Gaiter

Biss & Waite

C B Pitts

D J Rivers

Biss & Waite

Biss & Waite

Mr & Mrs E Stovin
Mr & Mrs P Kendal

29 June 2001 @ 06 : 15: 00

Town

Gravesend
Gravesend
High Wycombe
Uxbridge
Hayes

Croydon
Rochester
Aylesbury
Rainham

Godalming

Whitchurch
Whitchurch
Reading
Whitchurch
Cirencester
Nr Melksham
Whitchurch
Whitchurch
Didcot
Wantage

2001 San Sebastian

Distance
Miles Yards
570 1557
570 1557
576 615
572 346
570 701
561 680
568 658
587 343
575 1682
548 255
549 355
549 355
563 726
549 355
576 1172
557 980
549 355
549 355
573 655
571 155

Ring Number

GB98N26744
GB98N26736
GB97J55179
GB98L82639
GB98J01141
GB98N57441
GB96J85991
GB96M00866
GB97N45583
GB98N60508

GB98N98131
GB97N97097
GB98N74037
GB96N96088
GB97R78716
GB94J76619
GB99N99110
GB95N95061
GB97J45831
GB97N33662

Wing
Time

18:51:42
18:51:45
19:00:34
19:02:40
19:10:56
19:07:37
19:20:24
19:47:00
19:41:00
19:05:55

17:34:38
18:41:53
19:10:30
19:12:26
19:52:28
19:26:54
19:17:37
19:29:43
20:14:26
20:18:27

YPM

1328.376
1328.289
1325.024
1311.891
1293.773
1278.823
1273.667
1272.761
1257.741
1251.437

1422.287
1294.221
1279.584
1243.363
1241.215
1239.149
1235.128
1216.322
1202.185
1191.671

Pools Won

ABCDEILMNOPT
ABCDILMNOT
ABCDEIWLMNOPTU
ABC
ABCDELMNOP

ABCDELMNOQ

ABCD

AB

ABCLMN
ABCDLMNOP
ABCDELMNOPQ
ABCDLMNO

ABCD

AL
ABCDEFIJLMNOPQ
ABCEILMNOP

BCELMNOPQR

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club

Sect
Pools

251.95
121.17
471.78
35.00
175.00
175.00
0.00
75.00
0.00
15.00

35.00
75.00
175.00
75.00
75.00
0.00
5.00
436.23
144.88
26.68

Open
Pools

335.55
171.33
861.47
0.00
175.00
275.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

35.00
175.00
375.00

75.00

0.00
0.00
5.00
375.00
175.00
575.00

Sect
Money

261.44
242.08
224.15
207.54
192.17
177.94
164.75
152.55
141.25
130.79

61.10
56.57
52.38
48.50
4491
41.58
38.50
35.65
33.01
30.57

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Open
Money

25.71
25.71
25.71
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

385.61
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-
«:“

"

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

A

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

Tot Birds

Money Sent
874.65 10f10
560.29 20f10
1,583.11 10f11
242.54 10f4
542.17 10f1
627.94 10f11
164.75 10f20
227.55 10f10
141.25 10f 26
145.79 10f7
516.71 10f45
306.57 20f45
602.38 10f3
198.50 3 0f 45
119.91 10f8
41.58 10f6
48.50 4 Of 45
846.88 5 Of 45
352.89 10f2
632.25 10f2
Page 3 0of 6



Nat
Pos

Top 10 Section Winners For

Sect
Pos

1,130 Members sent 5,570 Birds

Liberation Date and Time:

Name

Section: G

1
5
7
9
14
21
22
30

32
33

1G
2G
3G
4G
5G
6G
7G
8G
9G
10G

J Raeburn

D Wyatt & M Gray
Preece Bros & Son
S L Dangerfield
Padfield Family
Parker & Kelway

B S Sheppard

E & G Bracey

P M Allen

S &V Miles

Section: H

65
123
145
153
167
188
207
217
246
261

12 July 2021

1H
2H
3H
4H
5H
6H
7H
8H
9H
10H

S G Biss

G Gruzelier & Son
K & M Winter
Barber & Wilkinson
S G Biss

S G Biss

J Searle

David Albon

M Westrop

S G Biss

29 June 2001 @ 06 : 15: 00

Town

Melksham
Bristol
Abertillery
Stonehouse
Cwmtillery
Highbridge
Trowbridge
Bristol
Bristol

Bath

Norwich
Biggleswade
Royston

Great Yarmouth
Norwich
Norwich

Saffron Walden
Baldock

Sandy

Norwich

2001 San Sebastian

Distance
Miles Yards

5565
561
584
580
584
547
553
562
562
552

661
608
610
661
661
661
612
604
614
661

1413
1690
35
1756
456
51
750
278
1749
873

1160
1654
328
1261
1160
1160
871
453
689
1160

Ring Number

GB96C37992
GB97J33538
WH97N21153
GB97N00357
GB99A01205
GB98S09710
GB98C40809
GB97R86657
GB95257948
GB96M05404

GB98N98327
GB98N04679
GB97B49383
GB96N92118
GB96N96192
GB97N97156
GB98J02936
GB96N07465
GB99B62594
GB95N95023

Wing
Time

17:37:52
18:02:01
18:47:32
18:47:21
19:08:38
18:25:02
18:34:11
18:51:34
18:54:05
18:43:13

5:03:16
5:03:17
5:39:51
7:16:21
7:44:.01
8:16:31
7:30:48
7:26:53
8:12:32
9:57:11

YPM

1432.510
1398.879
1365.861
1359.124
1329.153
1318.779
1317.686
1307.747
1305.375
1299.589

1228.065
1130.156
1090.448
1078.644
1050.059
1020.162
983.737
973.999
950.570
937.488

Pools Won

ABCDEFGLMNOPQR

ABCLMN

ABCDE
ABCDELMNOPZ
ABCDEFIJLMNOPQ
ABCLM

ABCD
ABCDEILMNOP

ABCLMN

E
ABCDEILMN

CDEFGHIINRS

ABCD

C

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club

Sect
Pools

575.00
0.00
35.00
175.00
175.00
412.00
35.00
75.00
131.00
35.00

0.00
0.00
100.00
195.43
475.51
0.00
0.00
75.00
28.16
0.00

Open
Pools

575.00
0.00
35.00
0.00
175.00
375.00
15.00
0.00
175.00
35.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
35.00
720.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Sect
Money

102.93
95.31
88.25
81.71
75.66
70.06
64.87
60.06
55.61
51.49

63.62
58.91
54.54
50.50
46.76
43.30
40.09
37.12
34.37
31.83

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Open
Money

1,000.00
179.95
128.54
102.83
551.41

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-
«:“

"

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

A

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

Tot Birds

Money Sent
2,252.93 10f4
275.26 10f20
286.79 10f2
359.54 10f4
977.07 10f21
857.06 10f1
114.87 10f6
135.06 10f10
361.61 10f2
121.49 10f6
63.62 1 0Of 65
58.91 10f7
154.54 10f3
280.93 10f3
1,242.27 2 Of 65
4330 30f65
40.09 10f4
112.12 10f3
62.53 10f5
3183 40f65
Page 4 of 6



Top 10 Section Winners For

Nat  Sect
Pos Pos

1,130 Members sent 5,570 Birds

Liberation Date and Time:

Name

Section: |

3 1l
23 2l
31 3l
59 41

113 51
137 6l
138 71
148 8l
154 9l
161 10l

B J Deacon

D Homer

Miss Marian Ingram

Mr & Mrs G L Bateman
K Bush

H Sherlock

D Homer

Middleton & Hellen

C Barker

D Homer

Section: J

4 1J
2]

11 3J
29 4J
132 5]
134 6J
182 7J
185 8J
208 9J
211 10J

12 July 2021

D Salt

J & T Barnett & Daughter

Mr M Hopkins

David Ellams

A Whitehouse & Son
G A Baker

E Pearson

Mr & Mrs J D Walley

J & T Barnett & Daughter

R H Barton

29 June 2001 @ 06 : 15: 00

Town

Daventry

Birmingham

South Normanton

Banbury
Cossall
Birmingham
Birmingham
Nottingham
Quorn

Birmingham

Cheltenham
Telford
Drybrook
Telford
Coseley
Bridgnorth
Stourbridge
Crewe
Telford
Whitchurch

2001 San Sebastian

Distance
Miles Yards
613 738
637 26
676 740
604 874
668 486
634 502
637 26
667 564
651 1124
637 26
593 421
648 711
589 595
647 314
636 1161
636 669
630 939
668 1295
648 711
668 888

Ring Number

GB98N18316
GB97N99115
GB97N41761
GB95N30039
GB99726770
GB92J33196
GB97R92464
GB97710268
GB99Vv53478
GB97P99882

GB98N60180
GB96A02868
GB98F48936
GB97229470
GB96C09977
GB97N17422
GB96N10612
GB97295225
GB96J66438
GB98N55749

Wing
Time

19:00:06
20:28:02
21:25:56
20:36:21
6:23:52
6:07:22
6:12:22
7:16:37
6:58:44
6:48:54

18:38:25
19:58:51
19:06:11
20:45:12
6:01:24
6:02:46
7:12:34
8:21:20
8:35:05
9:12:46

YPM

1411.054
1314.398
1306.833
1235.148
1143.127
1102.705
1101.969
1085.835
1078.132
1063.767

1404.437
1385.167
1344.940
1308.722
1114.021
1111.385
1029.845
1025.952

983.684

982.280

Pools Won

EP
ABCD
ABCDEFI

ABCDEF

AB

AB

ABCILMN
ABCDELMNOP
ABCLMN
ABCDELMNOP

ABCDEFLMNO

ABCDEF]
(03

ABCDE

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club

Sect
Pools

100.00
75.00
498.98
269.50
0.00
0.00
15.00
0.00
40.00
15.00

57.80
175.00
35.00
175.00
375.00
0.00
421.50
20.00
93.00
0.00

Open
Pools

100.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

35.00
175.00
35.00
175.00
75.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Sect
Money

81.85
75.79
70.17
64.98
60.16
55.71
51.58
47.76
44.22
40.95

70.66
65.43
60.58
56.09
51.94
48.09
44.53
41.23
38.18
35.35

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Open
Money

257.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

205.66
154.24
77.12
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-
«:“

"

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

A

ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

Tot Birds

Money Sent
538.92 10f3
150.79 10f12
569.15 10f2
334.48 10f10
60.16 10f25
55.71 10f6
66.58 20f12
47.76 10f3
84.22 10f8
55.95 30f12
369.12 10f6
569.67 10f2
207.70 10f2
406.09 10f3
501.94 10f1
48.09 10f6
466.03 10f3
61.23 10f3
131.18 20f2
35.35 10f5
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1N HOC SIGNO VINCES
-

-
«:“

"

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club  Hla

Top 10 Section Winners For 2001 San Sebastian

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

1,130Members sent 5,570 Birds Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN #m
Liberation Date and Time: 29 June 2001 @ 06 : 15: 00
Nat  Sect Distance Wing Sect Open Sect Open Tot Birds
Pos Pos Name Town Miles Yards  Ring Number Time YPM  Pools Won Pools Pools Money Money Money Sent
Section: K
12 1K J H Moore Goole 719 1389 GB97N19317 5:00:00 1341.526 ABCLMNZ 35.00 35.00 66.94 577.12 714.06 10f2
13 2K Mr & Mrs P Vickers Worksop 690 192 GB97J17683 21:21:05 1340.463 ABCDELMNOP 175.00 175.00 61.98 51.41 463.39 10f3
15 3K Mr & Mrs N Bush Scunthorpe 713 1067 GB97J15913 5:00:00 1329.076 0.00 0.00 57.39 51.41 108.80 10f25
20 4K P Summers & Partner Selby 726 1308 GB96A82289 5:22:12  1322.444 0.00 0.00 53.14 25.69 78.83 10f15
74 5K Mr & Mrs A & W Rose Worksop 690 632 GB96766338 5:55:27 1214.486 ABCDEFL 217.25 5.00 49.20 0.00 271.45 10f8
124 6K Mr & Mrs N Bush Scunthorpe 713 1067 GB98z65297 7:46:30 1129.981 ABCD 36.70 0.00 45.56 0.00 8226 20f25
129 7K P Summers & Partner Selby 726 1308 GB98J45999 8:12:25 1124.538 0.00 0.00 42.18 0.00 42.18 20f15
135 8K D & D Winfield Chesterfield 682 137 GB97T45750 7:16:25 1110.091 A 5.00 0.00 39.06 0.00 44.06 10f6
159 9K K Welch & Son Sheffield 694 1068 GB97Z37993 8:18:37 1068.973 0.00 0.00 36.16 0.00 36.16 10f5
171 10K Mr & Mrs N Bush Scunthorpe 713 1067 GB98H62224 9:15:46  1045.976 0.00 0.00 33.49 0.00 3349 30f25
Section: L
26 1L W Houlton & Son Wigan 703 1010 GB97J38738 5:00:00 1310.360 ABCDEFGHWJ 1,178.25 0.00 90.01 0.00 1,268.26 10f3
66 2L T Hulme & Son Sandbach 676 769 GB96N59708 5:25:15 1227.019 ABCDEF 375.00 0.00 83.34 0.00 458.34 10f3
76 3L G Bowyer Congleton 679 557 GB99J33751 5:47:.07 1205.097 E 100.00 0.00 77.17 0.00 177.17 10f2
143 4L Mr E Little & Son Chorley 714 235 GB94L64917 8:24:44 1093.188 0.00 0.00 71.45 0.00 71.45 10f8
180 5L J R Sutton Congleton 679 596 GB98N64265 8:35:18 1030.450 ABCDI 97.80 0.00 66.16 0.00 163.96 10f3
187 6L F Kay Bolton 711 1323 GB97F04580 9:40:22  1022.080 0.00 0.00 61.26 0.00 61.26 10f10
190 7L D J Harrison & Son Southport 717 338 GB98N49496 9:54:20 1018.477 ABC 35.00 0.00 56.72 0.00 91.72 10f8
191 8L W A Gough & Son Lymm 695 796 GB96746209 9:16:57 1018.342 ABCD 75.00 0.00 52.52 0.00 127.52 10f15
195 9L Mr & Mrs D Hextall Preston 721 466 GB98N37656 10:13:42 1008.522 0.00 0.00 48.63 0.00 48.63 10f5
198 10L D Jones Wrexham 674 656 GB95N76397 8:57:07 1004.035 ABCDE 175.00 0.00 45.03 0.00 220.03 10f4
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